
ACCOUNTING FIRMS
Ranked by number of local professionals as of November 1, 2023

Rank

Firm
Address
Website | Phone

Local
professionals:

2024
2023

% +(-)

Local:
CPAs

Partners

Total Local:
Employees

Offices

Companywide
Professionals

CPAs
Offices Primary accounting services offered

Top local executive(s)
Year est. locally

1
Deloitte
12830 El Camino Real
San Diego 92130
www.deloitte.com | 619-237-6500

600
950

162
59

1,000
2

457,000
11,672

150

Audit, tax, advisory and consulting
(strategy & technology) services

Juli Moran
1957

2
Ernst & Young LLP
4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1600
San Diego 92121
www.ey.com | 858-535-7200

474
456

152
50

511
1

365,399
0

728

Assurance, tax, advisory,
transaction support

Robert Bruning
1958

3
KPMG LLP
4655 Executive Drive, Suite 1100
San Diego 92121
www.kpmg.com | 858-750-7100

336
322

59
38

373
1

273,000
0

950
Audit, tax and advisory services Cathy Gonzales

1961

4
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
12860 El Camino Real, Suite 250
San Diego 92130
www.pwc.com | 858-677-2400

298
304

92
92

354
1

129,829
0

688

Assurance, tax, deals, IT,
transformation, performance

improvement advisory services

Eric Hornsten
1963

5
Moss Adams
4747 Executive Drive
San Diego 92121
www.mossadams.com | 858-627-1400

212
157

77
15

212
1

4,978
1,528

36

Accounting, tax, financial, business
advisory services, wealth

management

Gerardo Godinez
1964

6
RSM US LLP
3430 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 200
San Diego 92121
www.rsmus.com | 619-281-7764

142
152

39
12

183
1

16,612
4,655
830

Assurance, tax, international
business services, SEC, financial

and risk advisory, technology

Jerry Varga
Joe Adams

1977

7
BDO USA
3570 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 400
San Diego 92130
www.bdo.com | 858-404-9200

131
130

50
19

146
1

115,661
3,336
1,776

Advisory, assurance, consulting, tax
and strategic tax services

Benjamin Williams
Jamie Mason

2007

8
CBIZ & MHM
13500 Evening Creek Drive N., Suite 450
San Diego 92128
www.cbiz.com / www.mhmcpa.com | 858-795-2000

115
122

50
27

143
2

5,372
1,013
127

Assurance, tax, consulting, R&D tax,
international tax, SSAE 16/SOC,

ERISA assurance

Paul Nation
1980

9
Duffy Kruspodin LLP
4225 Executive Square, Suite 900
La Jolla 92037
www.dkllpcpa.com | 858-642-5050

99
80

50
9

121
1

148
78
3

Audit, tax, consulting, business
mgmt., business valuations,
litigation support, and wealth

advisory

Joshua Bodenstadt
1993

10
Considine & Considine
8989 Rio San Diego Drive, Suite 250
San Diego 92108
www.cccpa.com | 619-231-1977

85
81

42
12

95
1

85
42
1

Financial statements, audit, tax
preparation, pension, estate, trust,

real estate, consulting

Jim Swartout
1946

NA Not applicable
Source: The firms.
In case of a tie, the firms are ranked by the number of local CPAs.
To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of

the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at the San Diego
Business Journal at sdbjlists@sdbj.com. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Some
companies have declined to participate or did not return a survey by press time. It is not the intent of this list to endorse the participants or to imply a
firm's size or numerical rank indicates its quality.
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11
Lavine Lofgren Morris & Engelberg LLP
4180 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 300
La Jolla 92037
www.llme.com | 858-455-1200

82
82

46
12

92
1

92
46
1

Tax consulting and compliance,
audits, reviews, compilations and

client accounting services

Brian Surratt
1985

12
Baker Tilly
3655 Nobel Drive, Suite 300
San Diego 92122
www.bakertilly.com | 858-597-4100

78
109

30
13

98
1

6,700
1,800

72

Assurance, tax, consulting, risk
advisory, private wealth,

transactions, international

Thomas Bennett
1951

13
EisnerAmper
4225 Executive Square, Suite 1150
La Jolla 92037
www.eisneramper.com | 858-558-9200

69
63

31
12

89
1

3,944
1,093

38

Tax, advisory, assurance,
accounting & outsourcing, family

office

Stephen Brownell
1992

14
Aldrich CPAs + Advisors
1903 Wright Place, Suite 180
Carlsbad 92008
www.aldrichadvisors.com | 760-431-8440

62
62

36
10

91
2

511
148
7

Tax planning, financial statement
assurance and due diligence, client

accounting services

Dan Larson
2007

15
CohnReznick LLP
11452 El Camino Real, Suite 110
San Diego 92130
www.cohnreznick.com | 858-535-2000

53
33

18
3

64
1

4,756
1,311

30

Assurance, tax, advisory,
transaction support, financial & risk

advisory, valuation, international

Mark Hooley
1978

16
LevitZacks, Certified Public Accountants
451 A St., Suite 500
San Diego 92101
www.lz-cpa.com | 619-238-1077

45
43

35
11

53
1

45
35
1

Domestic, intl & estate tax
consulting & compliance;

assurance, valuations & financial
reporting

Victor Ramsauer
1964

17
Leaf & Cole LLP
2810 Camino del Rio S., Suite 200
San Diego 92108
www.leaf-cole.com | 619-294-7200

36
35

22
8

43
1

49
14
1

Audits, reviews, compilations,
business valuations, tax services,

compliance, litigation suppor

Michael Zizzi
Nicholas Gines

1959

18
Hutchinson and Bloodgood LLP
7676 Hazard Center Drive, Suite 1150
San Diego 92108
hb.cpa | 619-849-6500

36
32

19
7

42
1

190
90
5

Accounting & results monitoring,
auditing, tax planning & reporting,
business planning & succession

Tanya Scott
1975

19
PKF San Diego LLP
2020 Camino del Rio N., Suite 1000
San Diego 92108
www.pkfsandiego.com | 619-238-1040

36
28

13
7

40
1

39
13
1

Audit & review of private/public/
corp/partnership/individual tax;

estates and trusts

Curt Welker
1996

20
Gatto, Pope & Walwick LLP
3131 Camino Del Rio N., Suite 1200
San Diego 92108
www.gpwcpas.com | 619-282-7366

34
46

20
8

42
1

57
33
1

Tax consulting & compliance; audit,
review & compilation; family office

services

Thomas McFadden
1983

NA Not applicable
Source: The firms.
In case of a tie, the firms are ranked by the number of local CPAs.
To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of

the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at the San Diego
Business Journal at sdbjlists@sdbj.com. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Some
companies have declined to participate or did not return a survey by press time. It is not the intent of this list to endorse the participants or to imply a
firm's size or numerical rank indicates its quality.
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21
JGD & Associates LLP
9191 Towne Center Drive, Suite 340
San Diego 92122
www.jgd.cpa | 858-587-1000

33
29

18
8

38
1

42
21
1

Accounting, audit, tax planning,
compliance, profit improvement &

forecasting

Tom Zonaras
Brian Wilcox

1977

22
Withum
1925 Palomar Oaks Way, Suite 210
Carlsbad 92008
www.withum.com/our-locations/carlsbad-ca/ | 760-929-5959

33
NA

9
2

36
1

1,625
775
26

Advisory and public accounting firm
Doug Pallota
Andrew Hills

2000

23
MGO
12264 El Camino Real, Suite 402
San Diego 92130
www.mgocpa.com | 858-792-2210

23
18

6
2

23
1

641
137
16

Audit, tax, advisory, forensic
accounting, technology &

cybersecurity, management
consulting

Francisco Colon
2005

24
CWDL CPAs
5151 Murphy Canyon Road, Suite 135
San Diego 92123
www.cwdl.com | 858-565-2700

21
21

8
4

24
1

62
20
3

Audit, tax, accounting, consulting;
mortgage banking, education,

governmental

Mark Wilson
2013

25
Swenson Advisors LLP
600 B St., Suite 1540
San Diego 92101
www.swensonadvisors.com | 619-237-3400

17
16

5
2

17
2

11
5
2

Accounting & tax, SEC audit, lease
accounting, SOX consulting,

forensic accounting, IFRS, M&A

Stephen Austin
1998

26
Magnus Blue LLP FKA Polito Eppich Associates
100 E. San Marcos Blvd., Suite 100
San Marcos 92069
www.magnusblue.com | 760-599-9900

16
16

13
3

21
2

21
13
2

Accounting & auditing, tax
compliance & planning, business

consulting

Donald Eppich
1981

27
Blum & Clark CPAs LLP
9252 Chesapeake Drive
San Diego 92123
www.blumandclark.com | 858-292-0543

14
14

7
1

17
1

13
7
1

Tax, accounting, and consulting Robert Blum
1978

28
Pham Yaeger LLP
4275 Executive Square, Suite 440
La Jolla 92037
www.pygllp.com | 858-779-7111

14
11

2
2

17
1

14
2
1

Tax compliance/consulting,
accounting, structuring alternatives,

acquisition/disposition planning

Cuong Pham
2020

29
CNM LLP
12671 High Bluff Drive, Suite 350
San Diego 92130
www.cnmllp.com | 818-999-9501

12
12

10
3

12
1

194
81
5

Technical acct research, analysis, &
implementation; financial reporting;

operational acct; IPO; M&A

Jeremy Wheeler
2019

30
Ibarra Carrillo & Soto
310 Third Ave., Suite A28
Chula Vista 91910
www.icscpas.com | 619-422-1348

12
NA

3
3

20
1

20
3
1

Audit, accounting, income tax
preparation & defense, business

consulting

Armando Ibarra Jr.
1977

NA Not applicable
Source: The firms.
In case of a tie, the firms are ranked by the number of local CPAs.
To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of

the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at the San Diego
Business Journal at sdbjlists@sdbj.com. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Some
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firm's size or numerical rank indicates its quality.
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31
Haskell & White LLP
5080 Shoreham Place, Suite 103
San Diego 92122
www.hwcpa.com | 858-429-5000

11
11

10
1

12
1

102
63
2

Assurance, tax consulting &
planning, transaction consulting,
SEC advisory, business advisory

Wayne Pinnell
2008

32
Wastvedt & Co.
12626 High Bluff Drive, Suite 300
San Diego 92130
www.wastvedtco.com | 858-201-6850

10
8

4
2

20
2

20
4
2

CPA firm, individual & business tax
planning, consulting & preparation,

client accounting services

Michael Wastvedt
2008

33
Harshwal & Co. LLP
11405 W. Bernardo Court, Suite A
San Diego 92127
www.harshwal.com | 858-939-0017

10
10

1
2

10
1

15
5
3

Auditing, accounting, assurance,
tax, IT and specialized services to

various clients

Sanwar Harshwal
2009

34
Cashuk, Wiseman, Goldberg, Birnbaum & Salem LLP
2851 Camino del Rio S., Suite 410
San Diego 92108
www.cwgcpa.com | 619-563-0145

9
8

6
4

13
1

13
6
1

Accounting, compilations, certified
audits, reviews, consulting, tax

preparations

Rick Goldberg
1983

35
Cabrillo Advisors
8895 Towne Center Drive, Suite 105-619
San Diego 92122
www.cabrilloadvisors.com | 858-452-9500

8
8

4
4

12
1

30
7
1

Accounting services (non-profit/gov/
private), grant management,
attestation, internal control

Julia Nguyen
2007

36
Sonnenberg & Co. CPAs
5190 Governor Drive, Suite 201
San Diego 92122
www.sonnenbergcpas.com | 858-457-5252

7
7

6
1

9
1

7
6
1

Audit, review, exempt tax, reserve
studies, consulting

Leonard Sonnenberg
1972

37
Bruno Skorheim LLP
9665 Chesapeake Drive, Suite 470
San Diego 92123
www.brunoskorheim.com | 858-300-3141

6
6

5
2

8
1

6
5
1

Tax consulting, planning,
compliance, accounting, audit

Nick Bruno
Timothy Skorheim

2002

38
Armando Martinez & Co. CPAs
365 Church Ave.
Chula Vista 91910
www.armandomartinezcpas.com | 619-427-1981

4
4

3
1

5
1

3
3
1

Tax preparation, management
advisory services, audit, write-up

Gabriel Martinez
1978

39
O'Donnell & Smiley
7660-H Fay Ave., PMB #268
La Jolla 92037
www.ostaxconsulting.com | 858-522-0829

2
4

2
2

2
1

7
2
1

Tax compliance and consulting
Jane O'Donnell
Elizabeth Smiley

2010

40
Mann & Associates APC
2535 Truxtun Road, Suite 207
San Diego 92106
www.mannassoc.cpa | 619-222-5900

2
1

2
1

3
1

2
2
1

Accounting, audit, tax, consulting
for construction, nonprofit,
professionals, businesses

Jeanne Mann
2013

NA Not applicable
Source: The firms.
In case of a tie, the firms are ranked by the number of local CPAs.
To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and thoroughness of

the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to the Research Department at the San Diego
Business Journal at sdbjlists@sdbj.com. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Some
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