	Firm Address Website I Phone	·	Local fessionals: 2024 2023 % +(-)	Local: CPAs Partners	Total Local: Employees Offices	Companywide Professionals CPAs Offices	Primary accounting services offered	Top local executive(s) Year est. locally	
1	Deloitte 12830 El Camino Real San Diego 92130 www.deloitte.com 619-237-6500	Deloitte.	600 950	162 59	1,000 2	457,000 11,672 150	Audit, tax, advisory and consulting (strategy & technology) services	Juli Moran 1957	
2	Ernst & Young LLP 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1600 San Diego 92121 www.ey.com 858-535-7200	EY Building a better working world	474 456	152 50	511 1	365,399 0 728	Assurance, tax, advisory, transaction support	Robert Bruning 1958	
3	KPMG LLP 4655 Executive Drive, Suite 1100 San Diego 92121 www.kpmg.com 858-750-7100	KPMG	336 322	59 38	373 1	273,000 0 950	Audit, tax and advisory services	Cathy Gonzales 1961	
4	PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP 12860 El Camino Real, Suite 250 San Diego 92130 www.pwc.com 858-677-2400	pwc	298 304	92 92	354 1	129,829 0 688	Assurance, tax, deals, IT, transformation, performance improvement advisory services	Eric Hornsten 1963	
5	Moss Adams 4747 Executive Drive San Diego 92121 www.mossadams.com 858-627-1400	MOSSADAMS	212 157	77 15	212 1	4,978 1,528 36	Accounting, tax, financial, business advisory services, wealth management	Gerardo Godinez 1964	
6	RSM US LLP 3430 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 200 San Diego 92121 www.rsmus.com 619-281-7764	RSM	142 152	39 12	183 1	16,612 4,655 830	Assurance, tax, international business services, SEC, financial and risk advisory, technology	Jerry Varga Joe Adams 1977	
7	BDO USA 3570 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 400 San Diego 92130 www.bdo.com 858-404-9200	BDO	131 130	50 19	146 1	115,661 3,336 1,776	Advisory, assurance, consulting, tax and strategic tax services	Benjamin Williams Jamie Mason 2007	
8	CBIZ & MHM 13500 Evening Creek Drive N., Suite 450 San Diego 92128 www.cbiz.com / www.mhmcpa.com 85		115 122	50 27	143 2	5,372 1,013 127	Assurance, tax, consulting, R&D tax, international tax, SSAE 16/SOC, ERISA assurance	Paul Nation 1980	
9	Duffy Kruspodin LLP 4225 Executive Square, Suite 900 La Jolla 92037 www.dkllpcpa.com 858-642-5050	Duffy Kruspodin, LLP Certified Public Accoun <mark>tants &</mark> Advisors	99 80	50 9	121 1	148 78 3	Audit, tax, consulting, business mgmt., business valuations, litigation support, and wealth advisory	Joshua Bodenstadt 1993	
10	Considine & Considine 8989 Rio San Diego Drive, Suite 250 San Diego 92108 www.cccpa.com 619-231-1977	CONSIDINE CONSIDINE CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS	85 81	42 12	95 1	85 42 1	Financial statements, audit, tax preparation, pension, estate, trust, real estate, consulting	Jim Swartout 1946	

	Firm	nankeu by num	Local professionals:	-	Total Local:	Companywide Professionals	,	
	Firm Address Website I Phone		2024 2023 % +(-)	Local: CPAs Partners	Employees Offices	CPAs Offices	Primary accounting services offered	Top local executive(s) Year est. locally
11	Lavine Lofgren Morris & Engelberg L 4180 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 300 La Jolla 92037 www.llme.com 858-455-1200	LAVINE, LOFGREN, MORRIS & ENGELBERG, LLP CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS	82 82	46 12	92 1	92 46 1	Tax consulting and compliance, audits, reviews, compilations and client accounting services	Brian Surratt 1985
12	Baker Tilly 3655 Nobel Drive, Suite 300 San Diego 92122 www.bakertilly.com 858-597-4100	6 bakertilly	78 7 109	30 13	98 1	6,700 1,800 72	Assurance, tax, consulting, risk advisory, private wealth, transactions, international	Thomas Bennett 1951
13	EisnerAmper 4225 Executive Square, Suite 1150 La Jolla 92037 www.eisneramper.com 858-558-9200	≜ EisnerAmper	69 63	31 12	89 1	3,944 1,093 38	Tax, advisory, assurance, accounting & outsourcing, family office	Stephen Brownell 1992
14	Aldrich CPAs + Advisors 1903 Wright Place, Suite 180 Carlsbad 92008 www.aldrichadvisors.com 760-431-8440	• Aldrich	62 62	36 10	91 2	511 148 7	Tax planning, financial statement assurance and due diligence, client accounting services	Dan Larson 2007
15	CohnReznick LLP 11452 El Camino Real, Suite 110 San Diego 92130 www.cohnreznick.com 858-535-2000	CohnReznick ADVISORY - ASSURANCE - TAX	53 33	18 3	64 1	4,756 1,311 30	Assurance, tax, advisory, transaction support, financial & risk advisory, valuation, international	Mark Hooley 1978
16	LevitZacks, Certified Public Account 451 A St., Suite 500 San Diego 92101 www.lz-cpa.com 619-238-1077	Ants LEVITZACKS CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS	45 43	35 11	53 1	45 35 1	Domestic, intl & estate tax consulting & compliance; assurance, valuations & financial reporting	Victor Ramsauer 1964
17	Leaf & Cole LLP 2810 Camino del Rio S., Suite 200 San Diego 92108 www.leaf-cole.com 619-294-7200	Leaf Cole, LLP	36 35	22 8	43 1	49 14 1	Audits, reviews, compilations, business valuations, tax services, compliance, litigation suppor	Michael Zizzi Nicholas Gines 1959
18	Hutchinson and Bloodgood LLP 7676 Hazard Center Drive, Suite 1150 San Diego 92108 hb.cpa 619-849-6500	YOUR PARTNER FOR SUCCESS	36 32	19 7	42 1	190 90 5	Accounting & results monitoring, auditing, tax planning & reporting, business planning & succession	Tanya Scott 1975
19	PKF San Diego LLP 2020 Camino del Rio N., Suite 1000 San Diego 92108 www.pkfsandiego.com 619-238-1040	PKF San Diego, LLP	36 28	13 7	40 1	39 13 1	Audit & review of private/public/ corp/partnership/individual tax; estates and trusts	Curt Welker 1996
20	Gatto, Pope & Walwick LLP 3131 Camino Del Rio N., Suite 1200 San Diego 92108 www.gpwcpas.com 619-282-7366	GPW CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS	34 46	20 8	42 1	57 33 1	Tax consulting & compliance; audit, review & compilation; family office services	Thomas McFadden 1983

nalikeu by humber of local professionals as of November 1, 2025								
	Firm Address Website I Phone	рі	Local rofessionals: 2024 2023 % +(-)	Local: CPAs Partners	Total Local: Employees Offices	Companywide Professionals CPAs Offices	Primary accounting services offered	Top local executive(s) Year est. locally
21	JGD & Associates LLP 9191 Towne Center Drive, Suite 340 San Diego 92122 www.jgd.cpa 858-587-1000	JGD&Associates TRUST INTEGRITY SINCE 1977	33 29	18 8	38 1	42 21 1	Accounting, audit, tax planning, compliance, profit improvement & forecasting	Tom Zonaras Brian Wilcox 1977
22	Withum 1925 Palomar Oaks Way, Suite 210 Carlsbad 92008 www.withum.com/our-locations/carlsbad-o	withum ** ca/1760-929-5959	33 NA	9 2	36 1	1,625 775 26	Advisory and public accounting firm	Doug Pallota Andrew Hills 2000
23	MGO 12264 El Camino Real, Suite 402 San Diego 92130 www.mgocpa.com 858-792-2210	mgo.	23 18	6 2	23 1	641 137 16	Audit, tax, advisory, forensic accounting, technology & cybersecurity, management consulting	Francisco Colon 2005
24	CWDL CPAs 5151 Murphy Canyon Road, Suite 135 San Diego 92123 www.cwdl.com 858-565-2700	CWDL See what's possible.	21 21	8 4	24 1	62 20 3	Audit, tax, accounting, consulting; mortgage banking, education, governmental	Mark Wilson 2013
25	Swenson Advisors LLP 600 B St., Suite 1540 San Diego 92101 www.swensonadvisors.com 619-237-340	SWENSON A D V I S O R S — CENTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS	17 16	5 2	17 2	11 5 2	Accounting & tax, SEC audit, lease accounting, SOX consulting, forensic accounting, IFRS, M&A	Stephen Austin 1998
26	Magnus Blue LLP FKA Polito Eppich 100 E. San Marcos Blvd., Suite 100 San Marcos 92069 www.magnusblue.com 760-599-9900	Associates MAGNUS BLUE CPAS & Business Advisors	16 16	13 3	21 2	21 13 2	Accounting & auditing, tax compliance & planning, business consulting	Donald Eppich 1981
27	Blum & Clark CPAs LLP 9252 Chesapeake Drive San Diego 92123 www.blumandclark.com 858-292-0543	BLUM & CLARK Certified Public Accountants, LLP	14 14	7 1	17 1	13 7 1	Tax, accounting, and consulting	Robert Blum 1978
28	Pham Yaeger LLP 4275 Executive Square, Suite 440 La Jolla 92037 www.pygllp.com 858-779-7111	PHAM YAEGER LLP Certified Public Accountants	14 11	2 2	17 1	14 2 1	Tax compliance/consulting, accounting, structuring alternatives, acquisition/disposition planning	Cuong Pham 2020
29	CNM LLP 12671 High Bluff Drive, Suite 350 San Diego 92130 www.cnmllp.com 818-999-9501	CNMLLP	12 12	10 3	12 1	194 81 5	Technical acct research, analysis, & implementation; financial reporting; operational acct; IPO; M&A	Jeremy Wheeler 2019
30	Ibarra Carrillo & Soto 310 Third Ave., Suite A28 Chula Vista 91910 www.icscpas.com 619-422-1348	IBARRA CARRILLO SOTO	12 NA	3 3	20 1	20 3 1	Audit, accounting, income tax preparation & defense, business consulting	Armando Ibarra Jr. 1977

		Hankou by Hanb	Local	ar proro					
	Firm Address	pro	ofessionals: 2024 2023	Local: CPAs	Total Local: Employees Offices	Companywide Professionals CPAs Offices	Drimow accounting covided offered	Top local executive(s)	
31	Haskell & White LLP 5080 Shoreham Place, Suite 103 San Diego 92122 www.hwcpa.com 858-429-5000	HASKELLWHITE CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS I BUSINESS ADVISORS	% +(-) 11 11	Partners 10 1	12 1	102 63 2	Assurance, tax consulting & planning, transaction consulting, SEC advisory, business advisory	Year est. locally Wayne Pinnell 2008	
32	Wastvedt & Co. 12626 High Bluff Drive, Suite 300 San Diego 92130 www.wastvedtco.com 858-201-6850	WASTVEDT & COMPANY Certified Public Accountants Business Consultants	10 8	4 2	20 2	20 4 2	CPA firm, individual & business tax planning, consulting & preparation, client accounting services	Michael Wastvedt 2008	
33	Harshwal & Co. LLP 11405 W. Bernardo Court, Suite A San Diego 92127 www.harshwal.com 858-939-0017	HARSHWAL & COMPANY LLP	10 10	1 2	10 1	15 5 3	Auditing, accounting, assurance, tax, IT and specialized services to various clients	Sanwar Harshwal 2009	20
34	Cashuk, Wiseman, Goldberg, Birnba 2851 Camino del Rio S., Suite 410 San Diego 92108 www.cwgcpa.com 619-563-0145	um & Salem LLP	9 8	6 4	13 1	13 6 1	Accounting, compilations, certified audits, reviews, consulting, tax preparations	Rick Goldberg 1983	
35	Cabrillo Advisors 8895 Towne Center Drive, Suite 105-619 San Diego 92122 www.cabrilloadvisors.com 858-452-9500	CABRILLO	8 8	4 4	12 1	30 7 1	Accounting services (non-profit/gov/ private), grant management, attestation, internal control	Julia Nguyen 2007	
36	Sonnenberg & Co. CPAs 5190 Governor Drive, Suite 201 San Diego 92122 www.sonnenbergcpas.com 858-457-5252	Sonnenberg & Company CPA -AUDITS - JAKES - RESERVE STUDIES	7 7	6 1	9 1	7 6 1	Audit, review, exempt tax, reserve studies, consulting	Leonard Sonnenberg 1972	
37	Bruno Skorheim LLP 9665 Chesapeake Drive, Suite 470 San Diego 92123 www.brunoskorheim.com 858-300-3141	Bruno Skorheim Certitied Public Accountants	6 6	5 2	8 1	6 5 1	Tax consulting, planning, compliance, accounting, audit	Nick Bruno Timothy Skorheim 2002	
38	Armando Martinez & Co. CPAs 365 Church Ave. Chula Vista 91910 www.armandomartinezcpas.com 619-427	ARMANDO MARTINEZ 8. COMPANY Certified Public Accountants	4 4	3 1	5 1	3 3 1	Tax preparation, management advisory services, audit, write-up	Gabriel Martinez 1978	
39	O'Donnell & Smiley 7660-H Fay Ave., PMB #268 La Jolla 92037 www.ostaxconsulting.com 858-522-0829	ODONNELL& SMILEY CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS	2 4	2 2	2	7 2 1	Tax compliance and consulting	Jane O'Donnell Elizabeth Smiley 2010	
40	Mann & Associates APC 2535 Truxtun Road, Suite 207 San Diego 92106 www.mannassoc.cpa 619-222-5900	Manne Associates Apc Certified Public Accountants	2 1	2 1	3 1	2 2 1	Accounting, audit, tax, consulting for construction, nonprofit, professionals, businesses	Jeanne Mann 2013	